
 
SUPERVISOR STEVE LAVAGNINO         
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA                 

WWW.SBCOUNTYSTANDDOWN.COM    (805) 346-8402 
 
 

November 2021 
 

To:    Stand Down Executive Committee 
From:   Supervisor Steve Lavagnino 
Subject:   Stand Down 2021 

___________________________________________________________________ 
 

  OVER 

 
Total Veterans 342 
  Number of Homeless Veterans   91 
  Number of Women Veterans   35 
   -Number of Homeless Women Veterans     5 
  
Registered Volunteers 504 
VAFB Active Duty 110 
VAFB Civilians    3 
  
Total Services Offered 106 
Showers     6 
Haircuts   70 
Breakfast Served 463 
BBQ Lunch Served 604 
Coffee Starbucks 240 cups 

Bottled Water ARC 1500 
Bus Tokens Issued  112 
SB County Food Bank food bags 
Altrusa of Santa Maria gift cards 
  Hygiene items, scarves/hats, 
  calendars, shirts, socks, towels 
Altrusa of the Central Coast 
La Cuesta DAR Chapter hygiene packs 
Am. Legion Aux. 56 packaged snacks 
  Bottled/canned drinks 
  Tote bags 
American Vets United food brown bags 
Mid-Coast Veterans Alliance 
Vietnam Veterans of America 982  
hotdogs, chips, water 
Marine Corps League mask & knitted items 

 

 939 lbs 
 45 
 77 

  
 34 
 50 

772 
632 
140 
  97 

5 
 

300 
180  

Veteran Transportation –Ridership  
Santa Barbara   18 
Solvang     0 
Buellton     1 

Lompoc     2 
SLO     1 
 
Food, Clothing, and Hygiene Products 

 

New and used clothing, towels, 
shampoo, soap deodorant, survival 
supplies, and meal cards, donated by the 
community, service clubs, and veteran 
organizations. 
 

 

Homeless Veterans  
$7,000 federal grant for boots 
 
Good Samaritan Shelter 
Veterans entering the shelter 
SSVF Services Referral 
DMV Vouchers 

 
 
 

2 
2 
5 

 
Mental Health/Behavioral Wellness 
SB County Department of  
Behavioral Wellness 

 

Vets served 
Family Members 

11 
  1 

New Beginnings Counseling Center 
Vets Served  
Follow-up appointments 
Explained SSVF 

 
97 
 3 

19 
  

SLO Vet Center 20 
 

Transitions Mental Health  22 
SLO Veteran Services 
SB Veteran Services 
Follow-up appointments 
Warm hand-offs 
 

100 
125 
  25 
    6 

Child Support   5 

http://www.sbcountystanddown.com/


 

 

 
Communify 
Housing 
Jobs 
General info 
Energy services 
Children’s Services 
 
Chaplain 

 
 

40 
35 
35 
20 
 2 

Salvation Army hygiene items 
Crosspointe Church 
 

85 
50 

Education  
Allan Hancock College 2 
Employment  
United State Postal Service Served 
American Jobs Service/OneStop 
Veterans Lending Group 
 
Veterans Administration 
Registration 

47 
15 
75 

 
 

59 
Vesting 
Connected with traditional housing 
Vet Crisis Line 
SM VA Clinic vesting 
 
CAL Vet 

3 
10 
20 

2 
 

56 
Salvation Army Hospitality House  4 
 
Legal 

 

SB Public Defenders Office 
SB County Legal Aid Foundation 

17 
12+ 

 
Kids Zone 
Lompoc Four-Square Church 

 
 

9 
  
SB County Public Health Department 
Flu shots 
Pfizer COVID Vaccinations (11 boosters) 
J&J Janssen COVID Vaccinations 
COVID PCR tests 
Lions Club Vision Screening 
CHC Vision Screening 
CHC Blood pressure and glucose checks 
Vandenberg SFB Dental Clinic hygiene bags 

Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV) 
No-Fee California ID 
 

 
46 
12 

1 
8 

25  
10 
15 

130 
 

3 
 

SB Probation  
Consultations  6 
 
Department of Social Services 

 
45 

Questions about CalWorks & Resources 18 

In-Home Support Services info 
 
Pet Zone 
Vax, exam, pet food, pet supplies, baths, 
grooming, pet sitting, take home flea 
product, ear cleaning 
Follow up appointments 
 

8 
 

45 
 
 
 

3 
 

SM Public Library book mobile 
Taxpayer Clinic--Cal Poly  

96 
25 

 
Women’s Services 

 

Vets Received reusable 3M masks  55 
Volunteers received masks 
Vet Family Members received masks 
Homeless Vets received masks 30--pack 

  9 
 14 
 12 

Distributed homeless vet services cards 
 

 12 

This is a summary of information that we received 
from service providers who responded to the After-
Action Report. 
 
Again, thank you for your support.  We couldn’t do it 
without you!  Plans are already underway for Santa 
Barbara County Veterans Stand Down 2022. 


