

SUPERVISOR STEVE LAVAGNINO COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA WWW.SBCOUNTYSTANDDOWN.COM (805) 346-8402

November 2021

То:	Stand Down Executive Committee
From:	Supervisor Steve Lavagnino
Subject:	Stand Down 2021

Total Veterans	342
Number of Homeless Veterans	91
Number of Women Veterans	35
-Number of Homeless Women Veterans	5
Registered Volunteers	504
VAFB Active Duty	110
VAFB Civilians	3
Total Services Offered	106
Showers	-00
Haircuts	70
Breakfast Served	463
BBQ Lunch Served	604
Coffee Starbucks	240 cups
Bottled Water ARC	1500
Bus Tokens Issued	112
SB County Food Bank food bags	939 lbs
Altrusa of Santa Maria gift cards	45
Hygiene items, scarves/hats,	77
calendars, shirts, socks, towels	
Altrusa of the Central Coast	34
La Cuesta DAR Chapter hygiene packs	50
Am. Legion Aux. 56 packaged snacks	772
Bottled/canned drinks	632
Tote bags	140
American Vets United food brown bags	97
Mid-Coast Veterans Alliance	5
Vietnam Veterans of America 982	
hotdogs, chips, water	300
Marine Corps League mask & knitted items	180
Veteran Transportation –Ridership	
Santa Barbara	18
Solvang	0
Buellton	1

Lompoc SLO	2 1
Food, Clothing, and Hygiene Products New and used clothing, towels, shampoo, soap deodorant, survival supplies, and meal cards, donated by the community, service clubs, and veteran organizations.	
Homeless Veterans \$7,000 federal grant for boots	
Good Samaritan Shelter Veterans entering the shelter SSVF Services Referral DMV Vouchers	2 2 5
Mental Health/Behavioral Wellness SB County Department of Behavioral Wellness	
Vets served	11
Family Members	1
New Beginnings Counseling Center Vets Served	97
Follow-up appointments	3
Explained SSVF	19
SLO Vet Center	20
Transitions Mental Health SLO Veteran Services SB Veteran Services Follow-up appointments Warm hand-offs	22 100 125 25 6
Child Support	5

Communify Housing Jobs General info	40 35 35
Energy services Children's Services	20 2
Chaplain Salvation Army hygiene items Crosspointe Church	85 50
Education Allan Hancock College Employment	2
United State Postal Service Served American Jobs Service/OneStop Veterans Lending Group	47 15 75
Veterans Administration Registration Vesting	59 3
Connected with traditional housing Vet Crisis Line SM VA Clinic vesting	10 20 2
CAL Vet Salvation Army Hospitality House	56 4
Legal SB Public Defenders Office SB County Legal Aid Foundation	17 12+
Kids Zone Lompoc Four-Square Church	9
SB County Public Health Department Flu shots	46
Pfizer COVID Vaccinations (11 boosters) J&J Janssen COVID Vaccinations	12 1
COVID PCR tests Lions Club Vision Screening CHC Vision Screening	8 25 10
CHC Vision Screening CHC Blood pressure and glucose checks Vandenberg SFB Dental Clinic hygiene bags Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV)	15 130
No-Fee California ID	3
SB Probation Consultations	6
Department of Social Services Questions about CalWorks & Resources	45 18

In-Home Support Services info	8
Pet Zone Vax, exam, pet food, pet supplies, baths, grooming, pet sitting, take home flea product, ear cleaning	45
Follow up appointments	3
SM Public Library book mobile Taxpayer ClinicCal Poly	96 25
Women's Services	
Vets Received reusable 3M masks	55
Volunteers received masks	9
Vet Family Members received masks	14
Homeless Vets received masks 30pack	12
Distributed homeless vet services cards	12
This is a summary of information that we received	

This is a summary of information that we received from service providers who responded to the After-Action Report.

Again, thank you for your support. We couldn't do it without you! Plans are already underway for Santa Barbara County Veterans Stand Down 2022.